QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Group Medical Insurance RFP
Updated on reflect Question #2

QUESTION #1:  Can you please print me a copy of the census on the website I need it to send for quotes.  We can’t download it.

ANSWER:   A hardcopy of “ATTACHMENT 3 – Census” can be obtained from Yvonne Rongey in the Purchasing and Procurement Office at 1801 W. Airline Hwy., LaPlace.  Phone number is 985-652-9569 extension 1351.  
Also, an electronic copy saved in an alternative Microsoft Excel version (Excel 97-2003 Workbook) has been downloaded to the website and on Central Bidding for users who require an earlier version of Excel than the original document.  It is entitled “Copy of ATTACHMENT 3 – Census”.  
QUESTION #2:  Must proposals be submitted directly by the carrier to the Parish or can an agent/broker deliver a proposal from a carrier?


ANSWER:   Proposals do not have to come directly from a carrier.  Proposals can be submitted by an agent/broker if the carrier so choses. 

